Datasheet
Ampetronic supply a comprehensive range of
accessories to facilitate the installation of induction
loop systems. The copper tape, warning tape and
plastic extrusion simplify installation of loops under
floor coverings such as carpets, vinyls, laminates
and wood. The 19 inch rack mount accessories are
compatible with all our equipment and enable
simple, tidy and professional looking installations.
The logos add the finishing touch, advertising the
presence of a professional induction loop system.
Installation Accessories Flat Copper Tape
The standard flat copper tape supplied by Ampetronic is available in five
different sizes:
The different variants of tape help to provide the appropriate resistance
depending on Hearing Loop Driver selection and application requirements.
For example a thicker tape can be used with a Class D Driver to create a
more energy efficient solution.
The construction of the cable is copper foil covered in bonded Polyester
film. Our copper tape is zero halogen, RoHS compliant and UL recognised
for fire retardancy.
Flat copper tape is used to make installation quick, simple and discreet. It is
less demanding than round cable on amplifier voltage requirements due to
its lower inductive characteristics.
Safety warning - Ampetronic Flat Cable is not suitable for connection to AC
power supplies or other high voltage systems. To do so could result in injury
or death.
Part No.	 Width Thickness	 (CSA) Current Length Weight
ACFB50U10	 10mm	 0.1mm	 1.0mm2	 11A Max	 50m 0.52kg
ACFB50U18	 18mm	 0.1mm	 1.8mm2	 18A Max	 50m	 0.96kg
ACFB10018	 18mm	 0.1mm	 1.8mm2	 18A Max	 100m	 1.89Kg
ACFB50U20	 20mm	 0.15mm	 3.0mm2	 22A Max	 50m	 1.5kg
ACFB100U20	 20mm	 0.15mm	 3.0mm2	 22A Max	 100m	 2.84kg
Printed Warning Tape - PWT
Ampetronic supply a special high quality adhesive tape for affixing copper
tape to floor surfaces. The tape has a printed warning message and
symbols designed to alert others to it presence, purpose and importance.